
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1665
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2001
RECONSTITUTION OF KVIC
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reconstituted the Khadi and Village Industries Commission; and

(b) if so, the details of the composition of the Commission?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a): Yes, Sir. The new Commission has been constituted on 2nd October, 2001.

(b): The Composition of the Commission is as follows :-

 ZONAL MEMBERS

1. North Zone   Dr. Mahesh Sharma, New Delhi

2. South Zone   To be notified

3. North Eastern Zone To be notified

4. East Zone   To be notified

5. Central Zone   To be notified
6. West Zone   To be notified

EXPERT MEMBERS

7.  To be notified

8.  To be notified

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

9. Financial Adviser, Khadi and Village Industries Commission
10. Chief Executive Officer, Khadi and Village Industries Commission

 Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Member, Khadi and Village Industries Commission has been appointed as Chairman of the said Commission.
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